## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## **MOTION NO. 22-175**

## APPROVING AWARD OF COUNCIL PROJECT FUNDS

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2022, the County Council adopted Ordinance 22-001: relating to the 2022 Budget; making a supplemental appropriation in General Fund 002 to provide expenditure authority for unanticipated funds; and

WHEREAS, in Ordinance 22-001, the Council appropriated \$5,000,000 for "Council Projects;" and

WHEREAS, mobility challenges have significantly increased throughout the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, Monroe Community Senior Center's mission is to promote the physical, emotional, and economic well-being of older adults and to promote their participation in all aspects of community life; and

WHEREAS, funding for Monroe Community Senior Center for an amount not to exceed \$22,000 is a Council Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves the agreement between Snohomish County and Monroe Community Senior Center.

PASSED this 27th day of April, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Courbil Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council